The bidding basis will be “ARISING BASIS” and on “NO COMPLAINTS” and “ON AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. 
The Bidder is deemed to have inspected the material put for “ONLINE AUCTION” and has satisfied himself about the quality, quantity 
and location of material put to auction. 

3 
PARTICIPATION FEE 
The Participation Fee for all the lots is Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees SEVENTY FIVE Thousand Only) 

4 
The Participation Fee / EMD shall be interest free. The Participation Fee shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT ONLY TO 
“SHANKAR RAMCHANDRA AUCTIONEERS PVT LTD.” ACCOUNT. Participation Fee of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded 
after the declaration of auction results.